



CAMPAIGN FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE REPORT
SUMMARY PAGE
(Please Print or Type)

C-2
Rev. 5/11

14 JAN 31 AM 8:17

SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE OF IDAHO

Section I

Name of Candidate or Political Committee and Chairperson ADA COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE		Office Sought (if candidate)	District (if any)
Mailing Address 256 S COLE ROAD	City and Zip BOISE 83709	Home Phone	Work Phone 208-331-2128
Name of Political Treasurer SARAH POOLE			
Mailing Address 11100 HICKORY BARK DR	City and Zip BOISE 83713	Home Phone 208-890-0285	Work Phone 208-336-1815

Change of address for: Candidate or Political Committee Political Treasurer

Section II

TYPE OF REPORT

This filing is an: Original Amendment
This report is for the period from 01 /01 /2013 through 12 /31 /2013.

- 7 Day Pre-Primary Report 30 Day Post-Primary Report October 10 Pre-General Report
- 7 Day Pre-General Report 30 Day Post-General Report Annual Report
- Semi-Annual Report (Statewide Candidates Only)

Is this a Termination Report: Yes No

Section III

STATEMENT OF NO CONTRIBUTIONS OR EXPENDITURES

Directions: If you had no contributions or expenditures during this reporting period, check the box next to the statement below and sign this report. Be sure to carry forward the appropriate "Calendar Year to Date" figures in Column II, Section IV.

I hereby certify that I have received no contributions and have made no expenditures during this reporting period.

Section IV

SUMMARY

To reach your Calendar Year to Date figure: Add this report's Column I figures to the Column II figures of your previous report (except on line 6).

	COLUMN I This Period	COLUMN II Calendar Year to Date
Line 1: Cash on Hand January 1, This Calendar Year*	\$ XXXXXX	\$ 8,718.03
Line 2: Enter Beginning Cash Balance**	\$ 8,718.03	\$ XXXXXX
Line 3: Total Contributions (Enter amount from line 5, page 2)	\$ 38,462.25	\$ 38,462.25
Line 4: Subtotal (Add lines 1, 2 and 3)	\$ 47,180.28	\$ 47,180.28
Line 5: Total Expenditures (Enter amount from line 11, page 2)	\$ 44,055.09	\$ 44,055.09
Line 6: Enter Ending Cash Balance (Subtract line 5 from line 4)	\$ 3,125.19	\$ 3,125.19
Line 7: Outstanding Debt to Date (Enter amount from line 18, page 2)	\$ 2,825.74	

*This same figure should be entered on line 1 of all reports filed this calendar year.

**This is the figure on line 6 of the last Campaign Financial Disclosure Report filed. If this is your first report, this amount is 0.

Note: The closing cash balance for the current reporting period appears on the next report as the beginning cash on hand.

Section V

Return This Report To:
Ben Ysursa
Secretary of State
PO Box 83720
Boise ID 83720-0080
Phone: (208) 334-2852
Fax: (208) 334-2282

I, SARAH POOLE, hereby certify that the information in this
Name of Political Treasurer
report is a true, complete and correct Campaign Financial Disclosure Report as required by law.

Signature of Political Treasurer

DETAILED SUMMARY

Name of Candidate or Committee: ADA COUNTY DEMOCRATIC PARTY

		Total This Period
Contributions		
①	Unitemized Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Contributors <u>64</u>	+ \$2,319.36
②	Itemized Contributions (Total of all Schedule A sheets)	+ \$32,142.89
③	In-Kind Contributions (Total of all Contribution amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+ \$0.00
④	Loans (Total of all New Loan amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$4,000.00
⑤	Total Contributions (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 3)	= \$38,462.25

Expenditures		
⑥	Unitemized Expenditures (Less than \$25) # of Expenditures _____	+ \$0.00
⑦	Itemized Expenditures (Total of all Schedule B sheets)	+ \$42,855.09
⑧	In-Kind Expenditures (Total of all Expenditure amounts from Schedule C sheets)	+ \$0.00
⑨	Loan Repayments (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$1,200.00
⑩	Credit Card and Debt Repayments (Total of all Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+ \$0.00
⑪	Total Expenditures (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 5)	= \$44,055.09

Loans, Credit Cards and Debt		
⑫	Outstanding Balance from previous reporting period	+ \$
⑬	New Loans received during this reporting period (Total of all New Loan amounts plus Accrued Interest from Schedule D sheets)	+ \$4,000.00
⑭	New Credit Card and Debt incurred this reporting period (Total of all New Incurred Debt amounts from Schedule E sheets)	+ \$
⑮	Subtotal	= \$4,000.00
⑯	Repayments of Loans made during this reporting period (Total of all Loan Repayment amounts from Schedule D sheets)	- \$1,200.00
⑰	Repayments of Credit Card and Debt this reporting period (Total of all Debt Repayment amounts from Schedule E sheets)	- \$
⑱	Total Outstanding Balance at close of this period (Transfer this figure to page 1, Section IV, Line 7)	= \$2,825.74

Pledged Contributions		
⑲	Unitemized Pledged Contributions (\$50 and less) # of Pledges _____	+ \$0.00
⑳	Itemized Pledged Contributions this Period (Total of all Schedule F sheets)	+ \$0.00
㉑	Total Pledged Contributions this period	= \$0.00

Ada County Democratic Party
Schedule A, Contributions \$50.00 and Over

Date	Name	Address	Amount	YTD
02/04/2013	Aaron White	2256 W. Grand Teton Dr Meridian, ID 83646	20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
01/16/2013	Adam Smith	8679 W CASA GRANDE Boise, ID 83714	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
10/28/2013	Alcala, Joseph	3907 Stacy Dr Boise ID 83703	60.00	60.00
11/01/2013	Alcala, Joseph	3907 Stacy Dr Boise ID 83703	70.00	130.00
			<u>130.00</u>	<u>130.00</u>
01/16/2013	Alexander Milles		25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
01/15/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	25.00
02/18/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	50.00
03/12/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	75.00
04/10/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	100.00
05/14/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	125.00
06/12/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	150.00
07/15/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	175.00
08/16/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	200.00
09/18/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	225.00
10/18/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	250.00
11/13/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	275.00
12/11/2013	Allen, Gary	1601 Garfield St Boise ID 83706	25.00	300.00
			<u>300.00</u>	<u>300.00</u>
02/04/2013	Alysha Prisbrey	705 W. Highland St. Boise, ID 83706	20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
01/03/2013	Amell, Nancy K	810 S. Palmwood Boise ID 83709	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
01/28/2013	Anne Olden	6101 N Portsmouth Boise, ID 83714	20.00	20.00
02/21/2013	Anne Olden	6101 N Portsmouth Boise, ID 83714	20.00	40.00
			<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>
08/25/2013	Applegate, William	2020 Crystal way Boise ID 83706	5.00	5.00
			<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
01/15/2013	Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	10.00

02/18/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	20.00
03/12/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	40.00
05/14/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	50.00
06/12/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	60.00
07/15/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	70.00
08/16/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	80.00
09/18/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	90.00
10/18/2013 Baldwin, Pam	2088 N Leann Way Meridian ID	10.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
11/01/2013 Balukoff, AJ	4621 Hillcrest View Boise, ID 83705	140.00	140.00
12/23/2013 Balukoff, AJ	4621 Hillcrest View Boise, ID 83705	75.00	215.00
		<u>215.00</u>	<u>215.00</u>
01/18/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Beck, Larry	1701 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
10/28/2013 Beechler, Evangeline	3314 N 32nd Street Boise ID 83703	25.00	25.00
11/01/2013 Beechler, Evangeline	3314 N 32nd Street Boise ID 83703	40.00	65.00
		<u>65.00</u>	<u>65.00</u>
01/15/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	10.00
02/18/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	20.00
03/12/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	40.00
05/14/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	50.00
06/12/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	60.00
07/15/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	70.00
08/16/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	80.00
08/25/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	5.00	85.00
09/18/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	10.00	95.00
12/06/2013 Berto, Nancy	5531 S Alyssum Pl Boise, ID 83716	25.00	120.00
		<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
10/28/2013 Bistline, Bruce	44 Horizon Drive Boise, ID 83702	165.00	165.00
11/01/2013 Bistline, Bruce	44 Horizon Drive Boise, ID 83702	120.00	285.00
		<u>285.00</u>	<u>285.00</u>
01/18/2013 Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013 Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	20.00

03/08/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Blume, MI & Maxine	2360 E Star Ln Meridian 83642	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>

01/18/2013	Bonner, William	3547 E MacKay Dr Meridian, ID 83642	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013	Bonner, William	3547 E MacKay Dr Meridian, ID 83642	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013	Bonner, William	3547 E MacKay Dr Meridian, ID 83642	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013	Bonner, William	3547 E MacKay Dr Meridian, ID 83642	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013	Bonner, William	3547 E MacKay Dr Meridian, ID 83642	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013	Bonner, William	3547 E MacKay Dr Meridian, ID 83642	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013	Bonner, William	3547 E MacKay Dr Meridian, ID 83642	5.00	35.00
			<u>35.00</u>	<u>35.00</u>

08/25/2013	Boren, Nicole	221 W. Maple St. New Plymouth, ID 83655	5.00	5.00
			<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>

01/18/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	20.00
02/11/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	40.00
03/08/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	60.00
04/10/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	80.00
05/13/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	100.00
06/10/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	120.00
07/16/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	140.00
08/14/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	160.00
09/13/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	180.00
10/16/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	200.00
10/28/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	120.00	320.00
10/28/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	65.00	385.00
11/12/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	405.00
12/11/2013	Bowman, Jeanette	3633 LaMestia Way Boise ID 83702	20.00	425.00
			<u>425.00</u>	<u>425.00</u>

01/18/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	25.00
02/11/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	50.00
03/08/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	75.00
04/10/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	100.00
05/13/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	125.00
06/10/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	150.00
07/16/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	175.00
08/14/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	200.00
09/13/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	225.00
10/16/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	250.00
11/12/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	275.00
12/11/2013	Boyce, Carolyn	982 E Riverpark Ln Boise ID 83706	25.00	300.00
			<u>300.00</u>	<u>300.00</u>

01/15/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	10.00
02/18/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	20.00
03/12/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	40.00
05/14/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	50.00
06/12/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	60.00
07/15/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	70.00
08/16/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	80.00
09/18/2013	Brascia, Kara	154 Willoway Dr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	90.00
			<u>90.00</u>	<u>90.00</u>
02/18/2013	Bray, Gail & Chris	1625 E. Lake St Mcall, ID 83638	10.00	10.00
03/08/2013	Bray, Gail & Chris	1625 E. Lake St Mcall, ID 83638	10.00	20.00
04/10/2013	Bray, Gail & Chris	1625 E. Lake St Mcall, ID 83638	10.00	30.00
05/13/2013	Bray, Gail & Chris	1625 E. Lake St Mcall, ID 83638	10.00	40.00
06/10/2013	Bray, Gail & Chris	1625 E. Lake St Mcall, ID 83638	10.00	50.00
07/16/2013	Bray, Gail & Chris	1625 E. Lake St Mcall, ID 83638	10.00	60.00
08/14/2013	Bray, Gail & Chris	1625 E. Lake St Mcall, ID 83638	10.00	70.00
			<u>70.00</u>	<u>70.00</u>
08/25/2013	Broodhead, Krista	6228 Elm Lane Nampa, ID 83687	20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
02/01/2013	Brooke Novosel	1326 W. Wright Court Boise, ID 83705	20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
11/01/2013	Brown, Aaron	603 W. Williams St. Boise, ID 83706	27.50	27.50
			<u>27.50</u>	<u>27.50</u>
01/18/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Brown, Jack	1687 E. Cougar Creek Dr. Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
01/18/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	90.00

10/16/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Brown, Mobray	808 E State St. Boise, ID 83712	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>

01/03/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	25.00	25.00
02/04/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	60.00	85.00
02/18/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	135.00
03/08/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	185.00
04/10/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	235.00
05/13/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	285.00
06/10/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	335.00
07/16/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	385.00
08/14/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	435.00
09/13/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	485.00
10/16/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	535.00
11/12/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	585.00
12/11/2013	Brown, Sally	911 W Hays Boise, ID 83702	50.00	635.00
			<u>635.00</u>	<u>635.00</u>

01/18/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	25.00
02/11/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	50.00
03/08/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	75.00
04/10/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	100.00
05/13/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	125.00
06/10/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	150.00
07/16/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	175.00
08/14/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	200.00
09/13/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	225.00
10/16/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	250.00
11/12/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	275.00
12/11/2013	Brown, Scott	520 W Iowa Boise ID 83706	25.00	300.00
			<u>300.00</u>	<u>300.00</u>

01/03/2013	Buckner-Webb, Cherie House D19	Po Box 1887 Boise ID 83701	50.00	50.00
			<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>

10/18/2013	Buell, Jeannie		180.00	180.00
			<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>

01/18/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013	Burda, Bert & Phyllis	3108 Wagon Wheel Rd Boise ID 83702	5.00	60.00
			<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>

01/03/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	25.00	25.00
01/18/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	40.00
02/11/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	55.00
03/08/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	70.00
04/10/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	85.00
05/13/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	100.00
06/10/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	115.00
07/16/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	130.00
08/14/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	145.00
09/13/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	160.00
10/16/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	175.00
10/18/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	120.00	295.00
11/12/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	310.00
12/11/2013	Burgoyne, Grant or Christy	2203 N Mtn View Boise ID 83706	15.00	325.00
			<u>325.00</u>	<u>325.00</u>
10/28/2013	Burkett, Mike	1938 N 17th St. Boise, ID 83702	140.00	140.00
			<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
07/30/2013	Buschert, Janet	235 W Floating Feather Eagle, ID 83616	25.00	25.00
10/17/2013	Buschert, Janet	235 W Floating Feather Eagle, ID 83616	140.00	165.00
10/28/2013	Buschert, Janet	235 W Floating Feather Eagle, ID 83616	30.00	195.00
			<u>195.00</u>	<u>195.00</u>
10/28/2013	Campbell, Patricia	2423 N MicKinney St. Boise, ID 83704	20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
01/15/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	10.00
02/18/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	20.00
03/12/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	40.00
05/14/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	50.00
06/12/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	60.00
07/15/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	70.00
08/16/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	80.00
09/18/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	90.00
10/18/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	100.00
11/13/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Carver, Mary	2773 E Boston Ct Boise ID 83706	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
01/18/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	100.00

11/12/2013 Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013 Caylor, Ruthann	317 Hulbe Boise ID 83705	10.00	120.00
		<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
01/18/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013 Chaloupka, Gail	706 Warm Springs Ave Boise ID 83712	15.00	180.00
		<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
01/25/2013 Charles Taylor	505 TINDALL AVE. Mountain Home, ID 83647	60.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
02/01/2013 Chelsie Jeppson	202 W. MURANO CT. Boise, ID 83705	20.00	20.00
02/18/2013 Chelsie Jeppson	202 W. MURANO CT. Boise, ID 83705	5.00	25.00
03/14/2013 Chelsie Jeppson	202 W. MURANO CT. Boise, ID 83705	20.00	45.00
		<u>45.00</u>	<u>45.00</u>
01/18/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	12.00
02/11/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	24.00
03/08/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	36.00
04/10/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	48.00
05/13/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	60.00
06/10/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	72.00
07/16/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	84.00
08/14/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	96.00
09/13/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	108.00
10/16/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	120.00
10/29/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	40.00	160.00
11/12/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	172.00
12/11/2013 Chew, Sue	1304 Lincoln Ave Boise, ID 83706	12.00	184.00
		<u>184.00</u>	<u>184.00</u>
11/27/2013 Chilcote, Richard	3524 Barberry Dr. Boise, ID 83703	50.00	50.00
		<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
12/06/2013 Church, Bethine	480 N Walnut Street Boise ID 83712	210.00	210.00
		<u>210.00</u>	<u>210.00</u>
01/18/2013 Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013 Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013 Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	30.00

04/10/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Claybaugh, Kathleen	523 W. Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	10.00	120.00
			<hr/>	
			120.00	120.00

01/02/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	15.00	15.00
02/04/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	20.00	35.00
03/27/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	45.00
04/30/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	55.00
05/22/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	65.00
06/17/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	75.00
08/26/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	85.00
08/26/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	95.00
09/20/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	105.00
10/18/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	40.00	145.00
10/18/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	155.00
12/06/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	165.00
12/23/2013	Collins, Connie	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	10.00	175.00
			<hr/>	
			175.00	175.00

01/18/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013	Comstock, Karen	4002 Hillcrest Dr Boise ID 83705	15.00	180.00
			<hr/>	
			180.00	180.00

01/03/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	25.00	25.00
01/18/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	30.00
02/11/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	35.00
03/08/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	40.00
04/10/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	45.00
05/13/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	55.00
07/16/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	60.00
08/14/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	65.00
09/13/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	70.00
10/16/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	75.00
11/12/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	80.00
12/11/2013	Cooke, Kerry	4002 Albion St Boise ID 83705	5.00	85.00
			<hr/>	
			85.00	85.00

01/18/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	5.00
------------	---------------	-----------------------------------	------	------

02/11/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013	Cornett, John	840 N Cranesbill Av Kuna ID 83634	5.00	60.00
			<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>

01/18/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Countryman, Karen	3101 Ridgeway Boise ID 83712	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>

01/03/2013	Crownhart, Corey	523 W Hays Apt 4 Boise ID 83702	50.00	50.00
03/27/2013	Crownhart, Corey	523 W Hays Apt 4 Boise ID 83702	20.00	70.00
			<u>70.00</u>	<u>70.00</u>

08/25/2013	Dash, Deborah	16154 Roscoe Lane Caldwell, ID 83607	10.00	10.00
			<u>10.00</u>	<u>10.00</u>

08/25/2013	Dayton, Carl	18163 Royal Way Nampa, ID 83687	5.00	5.00
			<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>

01/15/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	5.00
02/18/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	10.00
03/12/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	20.00
05/14/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	25.00
06/12/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	30.00
07/15/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	35.00
10/18/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	40.00
11/13/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	45.00
12/11/2013	Dillion, Terri	450 W Grove Apt 411 Boise ID 83702	5.00	50.00
			<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>

03/04/2013	Downs, Cathryn	1935 Teal Lane Boise, ID 83706	40.00	40.00
			<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>

02/04/2013	Downs, Cathy	Boise, ID 83713	20.00	20.00
03/27/2013	Downs, Cathy	Boise, ID 83713	20.00	40.00
			<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>
08/25/2013	Drussi, Alex	148 38th St. NW Canton, OH 44709	15.00	15.00
			<u>15.00</u>	<u>15.00</u>
01/03/2013	Durand, Marty & Mark	2148 N Frontier Way Boise, ID 83713	25.00	25.00
12/23/2013	Durand, Marty & Mark	2148 N Frontier Way Boise, ID 83713	50.00	75.00
12/23/2013	Durand, Marty & Mark	2148 N Frontier Way Boise, ID 83713	25.00	100.00
			<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
01/18/2013	Durant, MJ	3555 N. Cole Rd #J202 Boise ID 83704-0733	5.00	5.00
			<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
01/18/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013	Durbin, Elaine	6009 Grunder Dr Boise, ID 83703	15.00	180.00
			<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
01/18/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	25.00
02/11/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	50.00
03/08/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	75.00
04/10/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	100.00
05/13/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	125.00
06/10/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	150.00
07/16/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	175.00
08/14/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	200.00
09/13/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	225.00
10/16/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	250.00
11/12/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	275.00
12/11/2013	Eastlake, Susan	333 E. Brookhollow Boise, ID 83706	25.00	300.00
			<u>300.00</u>	<u>300.00</u>
01/18/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	70.00

08/14/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Ellis, Kathy	6066 N Drake Boise ID 83714	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
01/15/2013	Erpelding, Mathew	2519 W Idaho Boise ID 83702	5.00	5.00
02/18/2013	Erpelding, Mathew	2519 W Idaho Boise ID 83702	5.00	10.00
03/12/2013	Erpelding, Mathew	2519 W Idaho Boise ID 83702	5.00	15.00
			<u>15.00</u>	<u>15.00</u>
01/18/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Erskine, Harry	6818 Desert Ave Boise ID 83709	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
06/05/2013	Eschen Trust, Thomas and Maria L.	115 Provident Drive Boise, ID 83706	240.00	240.00
			<u>240.00</u>	<u>240.00</u>
09/20/2013	Evans, Leigh	2407 Odle Pl. Boise, ID 83705	50.00	50.00
12/06/2013	Evans, Leigh	2407 Odle Pl. Boise, ID 83705	50.00	100.00
			<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
02/04/2013	Fadness, Gene		20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
02/18/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	10.00
03/08/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	20.00
03/27/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	40.00	60.00
04/10/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	70.00
05/13/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	80.00
06/10/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	90.00
07/16/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	100.00
08/14/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	110.00
09/13/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	120.00
10/16/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	130.00
11/12/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	140.00
12/11/2013	Fellows.Colleen	1817 N 19th St Boise, ID 83702	10.00	150.00
			<u>150.00</u>	<u>150.00</u>

02/04/2013	ferguson, Dean		20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
03/04/2013	Finley, Ann	PO Box 7785 Boise, ID 83703	5.00	5.00
			<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
01/18/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013	Fletcher, Lois	2139 Division Boise ID 83706	15.00	180.00
			<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
05/22/2013	Foster, Betty	723 Hillview Dr. Boise, ID 83712	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
02/27/2013	Fran Collette	PO BOX 9145 BOISE, ID 83707	20.00	20.00
07/30/2013	Fran Collette	PO BOX 9145 BOISE, ID 83707	10.00	30.00
10/28/2013	Fran Collette	PO BOX 9145 BOISE, ID 83707	20.00	50.00
10/28/2013	Fran Collette	PO BOX 9145 BOISE, ID 83707	40.00	90.00
11/01/2013	Fran Collette	PO BOX 9145 BOISE, ID 83707	75.00	165.00
			<u>165.00</u>	<u>165.00</u>
10/17/2013	Frazee, Kenneth		140.00	140.00
12/23/2013	Frazee, Kenneth		50.00	190.00
			<u>190.00</u>	<u>190.00</u>
01/15/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	10.00
02/18/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	20.00
03/12/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	40.00
05/14/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	50.00
06/12/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	60.00
07/15/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	70.00
08/16/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	80.00
09/18/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	90.00
10/18/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	100.00
11/13/2013	Fuller, Dana & Mark	2016 Ridge Pt Way Boise, ID 83712	10.00	110.00
			<u>110.00</u>	<u>110.00</u>
01/18/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	45.00

04/10/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013	Gailbreath, Amanda	3482 S. Bridgeporte Boise, ID 83706	15.00	180.00
			<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
10/28/2013	Gallant, Francis	2582 Table Rock Rd. Boise, ID 83712	140.00	140.00
			<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
01/15/2013	Gambles, Marie	4000 Pasadena Dr Boise ID 83705	5.00	5.00
02/18/2013	Gambles, Marie	4000 Pasadena Dr Boise ID 83705	5.00	10.00
03/12/2013	Gambles, Marie	4000 Pasadena Dr Boise ID 83705	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013	Gambles, Marie	4000 Pasadena Dr Boise ID 83705	5.00	20.00
05/14/2013	Gambles, Marie	4000 Pasadena Dr Boise ID 83705	5.00	25.00
06/12/2013	Gambles, Marie	4000 Pasadena Dr Boise ID 83705	5.00	30.00
07/15/2013	Gambles, Marie	4000 Pasadena Dr Boise ID 83705	5.00	35.00
			<u>35.00</u>	<u>35.00</u>
01/03/2013	Gannon, John	1104 S Johnson St Boise, ID 83705	25.00	25.00
10/28/2013	Gannon, John	1104 S Johnson St Boise, ID 83705	140.00	165.00
			<u>165.00</u>	<u>165.00</u>
02/22/2013	Gassner, CC	2 Mesa Vista Dr Boise, ID 83705	20.00	20.00
12/23/2013	Gassner, CC	2 Mesa Vista Dr Boise, ID 83705	100.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
06/15/2013	Gena Cavigliano	12079 W. Kings Canyon St. Boise, ID 83709	7.00	7.00
			<u>7.00</u>	<u>7.00</u>
01/15/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	25.00
02/18/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	50.00
03/12/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	75.00
04/10/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	100.00
05/14/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	125.00
06/12/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	150.00
07/15/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	175.00
08/16/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	200.00
09/18/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	225.00
10/18/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	250.00
11/13/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	275.00
12/11/2013	Getchell, Mary	4506 N Cedar View lane Boise ID 83704	25.00	300.00
			<u>300.00</u>	<u>300.00</u>
01/18/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	20.00
02/04/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	40.00

02/11/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	60.00
03/08/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	80.00
04/10/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	100.00
05/13/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	120.00
06/10/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	140.00
07/16/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	160.00
07/30/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	180.00
08/14/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	200.00
09/13/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	220.00
10/16/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	240.00
10/17/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	80.00	320.00
11/12/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	340.00
12/06/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	25.00	365.00
12/06/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	100.00	465.00
12/11/2013	Goettsche, John A	3314 Sweetwater Dr. Boise, ID 83716	20.00	485.00
			<u>485.00</u>	<u>485.00</u>

01/18/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013	Gooden, James	1020 Gold St Kuna ID 83634	5.00	60.00
			<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>

11/29/2013	Goodwin, Donna	5894 S. Schooner Pl. Boise, ID 83716	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>

01/16/2013	Greene, Matt	1621 W Woodland Drive Nampa ID 83686	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>

01/15/2013	Groll, Mary	5233 Turret Way Boise ID 83703	15.00	15.00
02/18/2013	Groll, Mary	5233 Turret Way Boise ID 83703	15.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Groll, Mary	5233 Turret Way Boise ID 83703	15.00	45.00
05/14/2013	Groll, Mary	5233 Turret Way Boise ID 83703	15.00	60.00
06/12/2013	Groll, Mary	5233 Turret Way Boise ID 83703	15.00	75.00
07/15/2013	Groll, Mary	5233 Turret Way Boise ID 83703	10.00	85.00
			<u>85.00</u>	<u>85.00</u>

09/20/2013	Gudmundsen, Taylor	1114 N 23rd St. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>

01/18/2013	Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013	Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013	Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013	Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	60.00

05/13/2013 Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013 Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013 Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013 Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013 Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013 Haarhoff, Molly	2167 Grant Boise ID 83706	15.00	180.00
		<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
11/01/2013 Hagerman, Dean	1795 W. Greenhead Drive Meridian, ID 83642	140.00	140.00
		<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
08/19/2013 Haley, Kathy	4120 Shamrock Boise, ID 83713	40.00	40.00
		<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>
01/18/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013 Halverson, Judy	431 S Curtis Boise ID 83705	15.00	180.00
		<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
01/16/2013 Hannah Brass	1109 Main Street Boise, ID 83702	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
01/18/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013 Hansen, James	2010 Coloma Way Boise ID 83712	15.00	180.00
		<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
08/25/2013 Harren, Patrick	2311 Ormond st Boise, ID 83705	10.00	10.00
		<u>10.00</u>	<u>10.00</u>

01/18/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	20.00
02/18/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	16.00	36.00
03/08/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	46.00
04/10/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	56.00
05/08/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	66.00
05/13/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	76.00
06/10/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	86.00
07/16/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	96.00
08/14/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	106.00
09/13/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	116.00
10/16/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	126.00
11/12/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	136.00
12/06/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	120.00	256.00
12/06/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	50.00	306.00
12/11/2013	Hattaway, Marie	2232 W Rachel Circle Boise, ID 83706	10.00	316.00
			<u>316.00</u>	<u>316.00</u>
03/27/2013	Heather Ketchum	2505 W Ellis Ave. Boise, ID 83702	20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
12/23/2013	Hernon, Carol	1230 Longmont Ave Boise ID 83706	10.00	10.00
			<u>10.00</u>	<u>10.00</u>
01/18/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Herrington, Charles	1510 N 17th Boise, ID 83702	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
01/18/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Highley, Amity	10614 N Halter Way Boise ID 83714	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
02/18/2013	Hill Jr., Morgan	2875 Broxon Lane Boise ID 83705	18.00	18.00
			<u>18.00</u>	<u>18.00</u>

01/15/2013 Hobson, Frank	3411 Morris Hill Boise ID 83706	15.00	15.00
02/18/2013 Hobson, Frank	3411 Morris Hill Boise ID 83706	15.00	30.00
03/12/2013 Hobson, Frank	3411 Morris Hill Boise ID 83706	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Hobson, Frank	3411 Morris Hill Boise ID 83706	15.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
01/15/2013 Hoffman, Anne	2318 Three Mile Creek Way Boise, ID 83709	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
02/04/2013 Holli Woodings	1302 W Rose Park Cir Boise, ID 83702	40.00	40.00
		<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>
01/03/2013 Hollifield, P. Edmonds	7237 Cascade Drive Boise ID 83704	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
01/03/2013 Holmes, Deborah	1304 S. Gourley St. Boise, ID 83705	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
02/18/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	75.00	75.00
03/08/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	90.00
04/10/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	105.00
05/13/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	120.00
06/10/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	135.00
07/16/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	150.00
08/14/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	165.00
08/25/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	5.00	170.00
09/13/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	185.00
10/16/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	200.00
10/28/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	40.00	240.00
11/12/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	15.00	255.00
12/06/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	220.00	475.00
12/11/2013 Hooker, Kirsten	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	25.00	500.00
		<u>500.00</u>	<u>500.00</u>
10/17/2013 Hopkins, Jennafer		679.00	679.00
		<u>679.00</u>	<u>679.00</u>
12/06/2013 Horowitz, Irwin	839 W Valentino Dr Meridian, ID 83642	30.00	30.00
		<u>30.00</u>	<u>30.00</u>
11/01/2013 Howard, Marilyn	5313 N. Riffle way Boise, ID 83703	100.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
01/03/2013 Howell, Tom	4167 W Blue Creek Drive Meridian, ID 83642	25.00	25.00

01/28/2013 Howell, Tom	4167 W Blue Creek Drive Meridian, ID 83642	10.00	35.00
10/17/2013 Howell, Tom	4167 W Blue Creek Drive Meridian, ID 83642	70.00	105.00
12/23/2013 Howell, Tom	4167 W Blue Creek Drive Meridian, ID 83642	50.00	155.00
		<u>155.00</u>	<u>155.00</u>
02/01/2013 Hudson, Jason	1005 N 9th St Apt 13 Boise ID 83702	40.00	40.00
03/27/2013 Hudson, Jason	1005 N 9th St Apt 13 Boise ID 83702	20.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
08/26/2013 Hunt, Dianne	3212 Winsome Rd. Boise, ID 83702	50.00	50.00
		<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
01/03/2013 Huntley, Robert	604 San Felipe Way Boise, ID 83712	25.00	25.00
11/01/2013 Huntley, Robert	604 San Felipe Way Boise, ID 83712	70.00	95.00
		<u>95.00</u>	<u>95.00</u>
09/20/2013 Hustoff, Martha	2800 W. Bogus Basin Rd. Boise, ID 83702	35.00	35.00
		<u>35.00</u>	<u>35.00</u>
08/25/2013 Hyer, Doc	2670 E. Harrier Dr. Eagle, ID 83616	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
04/30/2013 Idaho Dept of Labor	317 W. Main Street Boise, ID 83735	19.86	19.86
		<u>19.86</u>	<u>19.86</u>
01/04/2013 Jackson-Edney, Emilie	3326 N Whistler Ln Apt 106 Boise, ID 83703	25.00	25.00
01/29/2013 Jackson-Edney, Emilie	3326 N Whistler Ln Apt 106 Boise, ID 83703	20.00	45.00
02/19/2013 Jackson-Edney, Emilie	3326 N Whistler Ln Apt 106 Boise, ID 83703	20.00	65.00
03/13/2013 Jackson-Edney, Emilie	3326 N Whistler Ln Apt 106 Boise, ID 83703	20.00	85.00
12/06/2013 Jackson-Edney, Emilie	3326 N Whistler Ln Apt 106 Boise, ID 83703	25.00	110.00
		<u>110.00</u>	<u>110.00</u>
01/03/2013 Janice Werle	6430 Fairfield Ave. Boise, ID 83709	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
02/19/2013 Jean Gonzales	4546 Wisteria Place Boise, ID 83713	20.00	20.00
		<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
09/20/2013 Jensen, Mitzi	3202 N Mountain Ln Boise, ID 83702	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
08/25/2013 Johnson, Sherry	5123 Burlington Dr. Boise, ID 83704	5.50	5.50
		<u>5.50</u>	<u>5.50</u>

01/18/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Jones, Marilyn	211 N 22nd St Boise, ID 83702	5.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
11/01/2013 Jordan, Maryanne & Rockland		140.00	140.00
		<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
11/27/2013 Jung, Judith	5972 N Yaquina Head Way Boise, ID 83714	100.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
12/06/2013 Kaiser, Barrett	1000 Potomac Ave NW Ste 500 Washington, DC	700.00	700.00
		<u>700.00</u>	<u>700.00</u>
02/04/2013 Kathy Stockton	2370 W Valitui Eagle, ID 83616	20.00	20.00
02/21/2013 Kathy Stockton	2370 W Valitui Eagle, ID 83616	20.00	40.00
11/01/2013 Kathy Stockton	2370 W Valitui Eagle, ID 83616	140.00	180.00
		<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
12/23/2013 Keller, Richard	13329 W. Pala Mesa Dr. Boise, ID 83713	300.00	300.00
		<u>300.00</u>	<u>300.00</u>
01/18/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	6.00
02/11/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	12.00
03/08/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	18.00
04/10/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	24.00
05/13/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	30.00
06/10/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	36.00
07/16/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	42.00
08/14/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	48.00
09/13/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	54.00
10/16/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	60.00
11/12/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	66.00
12/11/2013 Kerr, Ron	905 N 21St Boise ID 83702	6.00	72.00
		<u>72.00</u>	<u>72.00</u>
01/31/2013 Kershner, Donald P	2575 N Carissa Ave Boise ID 83706	20.00	20.00
		<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>

08/25/2013 Kersten, Mary	1434 W. Merganser Dr. Boise, ID 83642	2.00	2.00
		<u>2.00</u>	<u>2.00</u>
01/15/2013 Killen, Bill	734 S. Coral Pl. Boise, ID 83705	50.00	50.00
10/17/2013 Killen, Bill	734 S. Coral Pl. Boise, ID 83705	120.00	170.00
		<u>170.00</u>	<u>170.00</u>
11/01/2013 Kimmel, Mary & Bock, Les	Boise, ID 83714	140.00	140.00
		<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
10/28/2013 King, Beverly	2104 S. Pond Street Boise, ID 83705	10.00	10.00
		<u>10.00</u>	<u>10.00</u>
01/02/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	70.00	70.00
01/18/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	80.00
02/11/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	90.00
02/18/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	21.00	111.00
03/08/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	121.00
04/10/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	131.00
05/08/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	20.00	151.00
05/13/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	161.00
06/10/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	171.00
07/16/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	181.00
08/14/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	191.00
09/13/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	201.00
10/16/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	211.00
10/17/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	60.00	271.00
11/12/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	281.00
12/06/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	100.00	381.00
12/11/2013 King, Phylis	2107 Palouse Boise ID 83705	10.00	391.00
		<u>391.00</u>	<u>391.00</u>
01/18/2013 Kirgas, Gail	1809 N 24th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013 Kirgas, Gail	1809 N 24th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013 Kirgas, Gail	1809 N 24th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013 Kirgas, Gail	1809 N 24th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013 Kirgas, Gail	1809 N 24th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013 Kirgas, Gail	1809 N 24th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
02/18/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	100.00
03/08/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	200.00
04/10/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	300.00
05/13/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	400.00
06/10/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	500.00
07/16/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	600.00
08/14/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	700.00
08/19/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	35.00	735.00
09/13/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	835.00
10/16/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	935.00

11/12/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	1,035.00
12/11/2013 Kling, Shawn	6481 W Dufferin Court Boise ID 83714	100.00	1,135.00
		<u>1,135.00</u>	<u>1,135.00</u>
01/03/2013 Kloc, Hy	3932 N Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	50.00	50.00
		<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
10/28/2013 Koenig, Michele	1664 S. Goldking Way Boise, ID 83709	40.00	40.00
		<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>
08/25/2013 Kotek, Denise	1923 S. RidgePoint Way Boise, ID 83712	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
08/25/2013 Kotts, Wendy	3712 E. Kings Gate Dr. Nampa, ID 83687	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
11/13/2013 Landry, Louis E.	915 S Phillippi Street Boise ID 83705-1943	15.00	15.00
		<u>15.00</u>	<u>15.00</u>
01/18/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013 Lansing, Philip	743 Sant Paula Ct Boise, ID 83712	10.00	120.00
		<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
02/21/2013 Larry Crowley	5549 S Cliffsedge Ave Boise, ID 83716	20.00	20.00
		<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
02/04/2013 Lavelle, Chris	4421 W Cassia Boise, ID 83705	20.00	20.00
08/29/2013 Lavelle, Chris	4421 W Cassia Boise, ID 83705	739.11	759.11
12/06/2013 Lavelle, Chris	4421 W Cassia Boise, ID 83705	155.00	914.11
12/23/2013 Lavelle, Chris	4421 W Cassia Boise, ID 83705	20.00	934.11
		<u>934.11</u>	<u>934.11</u>
01/18/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	25.00

06/10/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Lazechko, Robert	5770 Collister Dr Boise ID 83703	5.00	60.00
		<hr/>	
		60.00	60.00
01/03/2013 LeFavour, Nicole	1210 N 11th St Boise ID 83702	25.00	25.00
		<hr/>	
		25.00	25.00
10/28/2013 Lister, Caitlin	1114 N Stolle Way Meridian, ID 83642	30.00	30.00
11/01/2013 Lister, Caitlin	1114 N Stolle Way Meridian, ID 83642	140.00	170.00
11/19/2013 Lister, Caitlin	1114 N Stolle Way Meridian, ID 83642	100.00	270.00
12/23/2013 Lister, Caitlin	1114 N Stolle Way Meridian, ID 83642	20.00	290.00
		<hr/>	
		290.00	290.00
01/18/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	25.00
02/11/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	50.00
03/08/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	75.00
04/10/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	100.00
05/08/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	20.00	120.00
05/13/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	145.00
06/10/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	170.00
07/16/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	195.00
08/14/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	220.00
09/13/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	245.00
10/16/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	270.00
10/28/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	120.00	390.00
11/12/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	415.00
12/06/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	440.00
12/11/2013 Lloyd III, Thomas	602 W Boise Hills Drive. Boise, ID 83702	25.00	465.00
		<hr/>	
		465.00	465.00
01/18/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	120.00
08/19/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	35.00	155.00
09/13/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	170.00
10/16/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	185.00
11/01/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	50.00	235.00
11/12/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	250.00
12/11/2013 Lloyd, Norma	2698 S Georgetown Ave Boise, ID 83702	15.00	265.00
		<hr/>	
		265.00	265.00
01/18/2013 Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013 Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013 Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	30.00

04/10/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Lord, Robert	1451 E Lewis Boise ID 83712	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
11/01/2013	Lowe, Karen	2603 N 28th St Boise, ID 83703	20.00	20.00
			<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
12/06/2013	Lundblad, Aletha	163 E. Ryegate Drive Meridian, ID 83646	40.00	40.00
			<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>
01/18/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	20.00
02/11/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	40.00
03/08/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	60.00
04/10/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	80.00
05/13/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	100.00
06/10/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	120.00
07/16/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	140.00
08/14/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	160.00
09/13/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	180.00
10/16/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	200.00
11/12/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	220.00
12/11/2013	Lyons, James & Marcia	902 N 18th Boise ID 83702	20.00	240.00
			<u>240.00</u>	<u>240.00</u>
11/01/2013	Mamizuka, Brandy	419 S. 8th Street Boise, ID 83702	180.00	180.00
			<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>
01/03/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	25.00	25.00
03/27/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	20.00	45.00
03/27/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	50.00
04/30/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	55.00
04/30/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	60.00
06/05/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	65.00
07/09/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	70.00
08/26/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	75.00
09/20/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	80.00
10/18/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	85.00
10/28/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	60.00	145.00
10/28/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	50.00	195.00
12/06/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	100.00	295.00
12/06/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	300.00
12/06/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	5.00	305.00
12/23/2013	Margolis, Elizabeth	3524 Windsor Drive Boise, ID 83705	20.00	325.00
			<u>325.00</u>	<u>325.00</u>

01/03/2013	Mary Bolognino	214 E. Carter St. Boise, ID 83706	25.00	25.00
12/06/2013	Mary Bolognino	214 E. Carter St. Boise, ID 83706	25.00	50.00
			<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
01/15/2013	McAlister, Karen	588 E River Quarry Ct Eagle ID 83616	20.00	20.00
02/18/2013	McAlister, Karen	588 E River Quarry Ct Eagle ID 83616	20.00	40.00
03/12/2013	McAlister, Karen	588 E River Quarry Ct Eagle ID 83616	20.00	60.00
04/10/2013	McAlister, Karen	588 E River Quarry Ct Eagle ID 83616	20.00	80.00
			<u>80.00</u>	<u>80.00</u>
01/18/2013	McColly, Teresa	2325 Roanoke Dr Boise ID 83712	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	McColly, Teresa	2325 Roanoke Dr Boise ID 83712	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	McColly, Teresa	2325 Roanoke Dr Boise ID 83712	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	McColly, Teresa	2325 Roanoke Dr Boise ID 83712	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	McColly, Teresa	2325 Roanoke Dr Boise ID 83712	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	McColly, Teresa	2325 Roanoke Dr Boise ID 83712	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	McColly, Teresa	2325 Roanoke Dr Boise ID 83712	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	McColly, Teresa	2325 Roanoke Dr Boise ID 83712	10.00	80.00
			<u>80.00</u>	<u>80.00</u>
01/03/2013	McCrostie, John	7820 W Riverside Drive Boise ID 83714	25.00	25.00
10/17/2013	McCrostie, John	7820 W Riverside Drive Boise ID 83714	70.00	95.00
10/28/2013	McCrostie, John	7820 W Riverside Drive Boise ID 83714	25.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
01/03/2013	McLean, Scott & Lauren	1618 N 18th St Boise, ID 83702	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
01/18/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	20.00
02/11/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	40.00
03/08/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	60.00
04/10/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	80.00
05/13/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	100.00
06/10/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	120.00
07/16/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	140.00
08/14/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	160.00
09/13/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	180.00
10/16/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	200.00
11/12/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	220.00
12/11/2013	McMahon, John	3339 S Bridgepoint Ln Boise ID 83706	20.00	240.00
			<u>240.00</u>	<u>240.00</u>
12/11/2013	McNeil, Jean	6070 Hill Road Boise, ID	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
08/25/2013	Mcuey, Christina	1414 Cottonwood Ct. Boise, ID 83702	5.00	5.00
			<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
11/01/2013	Milholland, Phil	2025 S. Phillipi Boise, ID 83705	440.00	440.00
			<u>440.00</u>	<u>440.00</u>

		440.00	440.00
01/15/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	5.00
02/18/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	10.00
03/12/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	20.00
05/14/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	25.00
06/12/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	30.00
07/15/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	35.00
08/16/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	40.00
09/18/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	45.00
10/18/2013 Miller, Nicole	PO Box 7724 Boise ID 83707	5.00	50.00
		<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
10/28/2013 Mitchell, Nels	6333 Gary Ln Boise, ID 83714	50.00	50.00
10/28/2013 Mitchell, Nels	6333 Gary Ln Boise, ID 83714	50.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
09/20/2013 Mollerup, Erin	5459 E Branchwood Court Boise ID 83716	35.00	35.00
12/06/2013 Mollerup, Erin	5459 E Branchwood Court Boise ID 83716	50.00	85.00
		<u>85.00</u>	<u>85.00</u>
11/01/2013 Mollerup, Richard	5459 E. Branchwood Boise, ID 83716	140.00	140.00
		<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
10/28/2013 Moore, Carolyn	2639 S. Swallowtail Lane Boise, ID 83706	70.00	70.00
11/01/2013 Moore, Carolyn	2639 S. Swallowtail Lane Boise, ID 83706	70.00	140.00
12/23/2013 Moore, Carolyn	2639 S. Swallowtail Lane Boise, ID 83706	50.00	190.00
		<u>190.00</u>	<u>190.00</u>
10/18/2013 Morgan, Lois	219 Straughan Boise, ID 83702	10.00	10.00
11/01/2013 Morgan, Lois	219 Straughan Boise, ID 83702	40.00	50.00
11/19/2013 Morgan, Lois	219 Straughan Boise, ID 83702	10.00	60.00
12/19/2013 Morgan, Lois	219 Straughan Boise, ID 83702	10.00	70.00
		<u>70.00</u>	<u>70.00</u>
11/01/2013 Morrisey, Mary Lou	3491 W Forsythia Dr Boise, ID 83703	130.00	130.00
		<u>130.00</u>	<u>130.00</u>
12/23/2013 Moss, Neil	2010 N. Larch St. Boise, ID 83706-1020	100.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
03/01/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	10.00
03/27/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	20.00
05/14/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	15.00	35.00
05/20/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	45.00
06/18/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	55.00

07/18/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	65.00
08/20/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	75.00
10/18/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	85.00
11/19/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	95.00
12/03/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	120.00	215.00
12/18/2013 Nagel, Terry	1736 E Seaside Court Boise ID 83706	10.00	225.00
		<u>225.00</u>	<u>225.00</u>

01/15/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	10.00
02/18/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	20.00
03/12/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	40.00
05/14/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	50.00
06/12/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	60.00
08/16/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	70.00
09/18/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	80.00
10/18/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	90.00
11/13/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	100.00
12/11/2013 Nelson, Janet	3033 S Crabapple Ln Boise, ID 83706	10.00	110.00
		<u>110.00</u>	<u>110.00</u>

11/01/2013 Nesse, Anne	854 N. Victorian Drive Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814	140.00	140.00
		<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>

01/03/2013 Olsen, Larry		25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>

08/25/2013 Orm, Jeanne	600 N. Devon Pl Star, ID 83669	35.00	35.00
		<u>35.00</u>	<u>35.00</u>

08/20/2013 Patricia Geier	31 Elijah Dr. Nampa, ID 83651	12.00	12.00
		<u>12.00</u>	<u>12.00</u>

11/13/2013 Payne, Mary	2971 Mumbarto Apt A Boise, ID 83713	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>

01/18/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013 Perkins, Shirley	8530 W Atwater Dr Boise ID 83714	15.00	180.00
		<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>

10/08/2013	Peterman, Mary	3040 N MOUNTAIN RD BOISE, ID 83702	100.00	100.00
			<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
01/18/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013	Peterson, Wayne	3051 S Hood Ranch Ave Meridian, ID 83646	10.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
01/15/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	15.00
02/18/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	30.00
03/12/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	60.00
05/14/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	75.00
06/12/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	90.00
07/15/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	105.00
08/16/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	120.00
09/18/2013	Pickford, Christine	1104 N. 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	135.00
			<u>135.00</u>	<u>135.00</u>
11/01/2013	Poole, Sarah	11100 Hickory Bark Boise, ID 83713	140.00	140.00
12/06/2013	Poole, Sarah	11100 Hickory Bark Boise, ID 83713	50.00	190.00
			<u>190.00</u>	<u>190.00</u>
11/14/2013	Poor, Lorraine	3664 Norfolk Way Boise ID 83706	25.00	25.00
			<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
02/04/2013	Priscilla Salant	P.O. Box 2140 Boise, ID 83701	120.00	120.00
			<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
01/18/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	100.00
11/01/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	100.00	200.00
11/12/2013	Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	210.00

12/11/2013 Pursley, Marcia D.	7193 N. Pierce Park Ln. Boise, ID 83714	10.00	220.00
		<u>220.00</u>	<u>220.00</u>
08/25/2013 Raper, Marnie	6715 W. Morrice Hill Ln. #103 Boise, ID 83704	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
01/02/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	20.00
01/03/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	25.00	45.00
02/04/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	65.00
03/04/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	85.00
03/08/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	105.00
04/30/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	125.00
04/30/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	145.00
06/05/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	165.00
07/09/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	185.00
08/26/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	205.00
09/20/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	225.00
10/18/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	245.00
11/01/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	60.00	305.00
12/06/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	325.00
12/06/2013 Ratcliff, Elisabeth	6121 N Fountain Ln Garden City ID 83714	20.00	345.00
		<u>345.00</u>	<u>345.00</u>
12/11/2013 Reedy, Marjorie	11186 E Highway 21 Boise, ID 83712	100.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
01/18/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	15.00	180.00
12/23/2013 Rehn, Lorraine	3104 Waterbury Ln Boise ID 83706	50.00	230.00
		<u>230.00</u>	<u>230.00</u>
02/01/2013 Richardson, Betty	5796 N. Dalspring Ave Boise ID	20.00	20.00
02/18/2013 Richardson, Betty	5796 N. Dalspring Ave Boise ID	25.00	45.00
11/01/2013 Richardson, Betty	5796 N. Dalspring Ave Boise ID	220.00	265.00
		<u>265.00</u>	<u>265.00</u>
01/18/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	30.00

07/16/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Richardson, Jacquelyn	3534 Lena Boise ID 83704	5.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
01/16/2013 Richardson, Peter	5696 N Dalspring Ave Boise, ID 83713	50.00	50.00
		<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
01/18/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Riley, Jade	2312 Judith Boise ID 83705-2555	5.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
11/01/2013 Ringo, Shirley	1021 Herrington Road Moscow, ID 83848	100.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
09/20/2013 Robert Fick	719 W. Ridgeline Dr. Boise, ID 83702	100.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
01/18/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	90.00
07/16/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	150.00
10/18/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	120.00	270.00
11/12/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	285.00
12/05/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	25.00	310.00
12/11/2013 Roberts, Barbara	1701 N. 21st St. BOise, ID 83702	15.00	325.00
		<u>325.00</u>	<u>325.00</u>
01/03/2013 Roberts, Elizabeth	1351 N Mansfield PI Eagle, ID 83616	25.00	25.00
02/04/2013 Roberts, Elizabeth	1351 N Mansfield PI Eagle, ID 83616	20.00	45.00
03/04/2013 Roberts, Elizabeth	1351 N Mansfield PI Eagle, ID 83616	100.00	145.00
10/28/2013 Roberts, Elizabeth	1351 N Mansfield PI Eagle, ID 83616	70.00	215.00
12/06/2013 Roberts, Elizabeth	1351 N Mansfield PI Eagle, ID 83616	200.00	415.00
		<u>200.00</u>	<u>415.00</u>

		415.00	415.00
08/25/2013 Roberts, Liz	1351 N Mansfield Pl Eagle, ID 83616	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
01/18/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Roberts, Lorry	3223 N 36th Building 3 Boise ID 83703	5.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
01/18/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013 Robison, Kenneth	119 N 12th St Boise ID 83702	10.00	120.00
		<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
10/18/2013 Rogers, Sage	5333 N. Goldie Place Boise, ID 83703	140.00	140.00
		<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
08/15/2013 Rohling, Jane	582 Palmetto Drive Eagle, ID 83616	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
11/01/2013 Rohn, Troy	1302 N 21st Street Boise ID 83702	22.63	22.63
11/27/2013 Rohn, Troy	1302 N 21st Street Boise ID 83702	25.00	47.63
		<u>47.63</u>	<u>47.63</u>
10/29/2013 Ronayne, Diane	746 Santa Paula Boise, ID 83712	40.00	40.00
12/19/2013 Ronayne, Diane	746 Santa Paula Boise, ID 83712	15.00	55.00
		<u>55.00</u>	<u>55.00</u>
08/25/2013 Ross, Hannah	4794 N. Fortune Ln. #201 Boise, ID 83714	10.00	10.00
		<u>10.00</u>	<u>10.00</u>

08/15/2013	Rutherford, William	280 E. Cholla Hills St. Meridian, ID 83646	25.00	25.00
09/20/2013	Rutherford, William	280 E. Cholla Hills St. Meridian, ID 83646	25.00	50.00
			<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>

02/18/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	10.00
03/08/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	20.00
04/10/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	30.00
05/13/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	40.00
06/10/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	50.00
07/16/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	60.00
08/14/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	70.00
09/13/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	80.00
10/16/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	90.00
11/12/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	100.00
12/11/2013	Sabin, Ann L.	2010 S. Kerr Boise, ID 83705	10.00	110.00
			<u>110.00</u>	<u>110.00</u>

02/04/2013	Scott, Shelby		20.00	20.00
02/26/2013	Scott, Shelby	1501 Warren St., Boise, ID 83706	20.00	40.00
			<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>

01/15/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	15.00
02/04/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	20.00	35.00
02/18/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	50.00
02/27/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	40.00	90.00
03/12/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	105.00
03/14/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	20.00	125.00
04/10/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	140.00
05/14/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	155.00
06/12/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	170.00
07/15/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	185.00
08/16/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	200.00
09/18/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	215.00
10/18/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	230.00
11/01/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	120.00	350.00
11/13/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	365.00
12/06/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	100.00	465.00
12/11/2013	Sermon, Rex	2903 Annett Boise ID 83705	15.00	480.00
			<u>480.00</u>	<u>480.00</u>

12/06/2013	Shallat, Tony	1417 N 12th St Boise, ID 83702	30.00	30.00
			<u>30.00</u>	<u>30.00</u>

01/15/2013	Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	5.00
02/18/2013	Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	10.00
03/12/2013	Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013	Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	20.00
05/14/2013	Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	25.00
06/12/2013	Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	30.00
07/15/2013	Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	35.00
08/16/2013	Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	40.00

09/18/2013 Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	45.00
10/18/2013 Shaw, Richard	PO Box 7724 boise ID 83707-4416	5.00	50.00
		<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
12/03/2013 Shelley, Cassandra	319 Mark St Boise, ID 83705	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
12/19/2013 Sheriff, Don	1458 Medinah Ct Eagle, ID 83616	30.00	30.00
		<u>30.00</u>	<u>30.00</u>
03/14/2013 Shutt, John	1874 Wilmington Dr. Boise, ID 83704	20.00	20.00
		<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
02/04/2013 Simenc, Tabitha	1127 E Boise Ave, Boise, ID 83706	20.00	20.00
		<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>
08/19/2013 Simmons Jr., Ralph	11535 Wild Rose Ct. Boise, ID 83713	60.00	60.00
11/01/2013 Simmons Jr., Ralph	11535 Wild Rose Ct. Boise, ID 83713	140.00	200.00
		<u>200.00</u>	<u>200.00</u>
10/18/2013 Simmons, M.W.	PO Box 9376 Boise ID 83707	100.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
01/18/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	7.50
02/11/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	15.00
03/08/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	22.50
04/10/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	30.00
05/13/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	37.50
06/10/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	45.00
07/16/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	52.50
08/14/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	60.00
09/13/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	67.50
10/16/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	75.00
11/12/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	82.50
12/11/2013 Skinner, Richard	353 S Haines Boise ID 83712	7.50	90.00
		<u>90.00</u>	<u>90.00</u>
10/28/2013 Smith, Jack	10984 W Treeline Court Boise ID 83713	140.00	140.00
		<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
01/18/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	35.00

08/14/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Smith, Phoebe	1605 N 21st St Boise ID 83702	5.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
08/25/2013 Sonnichsen, Liz	10309 Shadybrook Dr. Boise, ID 83704	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
12/23/2013 Spencer, Faye	5631 N Citadel Way Boise, ID 83703	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
12/19/2013 Spencer, Robert	3863 N Sanada Way Boise, ID 83702	15.00	15.00
		<u>15.00</u>	<u>15.00</u>
02/04/2013 Spindler, Charles & Deborah	6639 Hummel Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	20.00
10/28/2013 Spindler, Charles & Deborah	6639 Hummel Dr Boise ID 83709	80.00	100.00
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>
01/18/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	90.00
10/16/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013 Stadler, Sue	8425 Spring Creek Way Boise, ID 83714	10.00	120.00
		<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
08/25/2013 Stein, Mari Beth	254 S. Poplar Bluff Ave Eagle, ID 83616	12.00	12.00
		<u>12.00</u>	<u>12.00</u>
10/28/2013 Stirling, Carol	7233 W Cascade Boise ID 83704-8635	70.00	70.00
		<u>70.00</u>	<u>70.00</u>
08/25/2013 Strahn, Marcia	13394 S. Strockbridge Way Nampa, ID 83686	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
08/25/2013 Sutton, Jessica	87 N. 29th Street Nampa, ID 83687	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>

11/01/2013 Swisher, Carlton	3506 W Taft St Boise, ID 83703	40.00	40.00
		<u>40.00</u>	<u>40.00</u>
08/25/2013 Thomas, Madge	4148 N. Westview Way Boise, ID 83704	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
10/17/2013 Thomson, TJ & Alisha	12451 W. Abram Dr. Boise, ID 83713	70.00	70.00
		<u>70.00</u>	<u>70.00</u>
01/04/2013 Tom Williamson	1775 W. STATE ST., #266 Boise, ID 83702	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
01/18/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Tomlinson, Laura H.	7435 N. Hampstead Avenue Boise ID 83714	5.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
11/13/2013 Trebby, Maria	1015 N 17th Street Boise ID 83702	15.00	15.00
		<u>15.00</u>	<u>15.00</u>
03/27/2013 U.S. Treasury	Austin, Texas	6.29	6.29
		<u>6.29</u>	<u>6.29</u>
08/19/2013 Vanderwood, Mary	4043 Liesel Pl. Boise, ID 83704	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>
12/06/2013 Verity, John & Becky	5556 W Lake River Lane Boise, ID 83703-6241	50.00	50.00
		<u>50.00</u>	<u>50.00</u>
01/18/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	15.00
02/11/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	30.00
03/08/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	45.00
04/10/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	75.00
06/10/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	90.00

07/16/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	105.00
08/14/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	120.00
09/13/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	135.00
10/16/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	150.00
11/12/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	165.00
12/11/2013 Walker, Francis	703 N 18th St Boise ID 83702	15.00	180.00
		<u>180.00</u>	<u>180.00</u>

02/04/2013 Walker, James	805 N 12th Boise ID 83702	20.00	20.00
		<u>20.00</u>	<u>20.00</u>

01/18/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	10.00
01/30/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	20.00	30.00
02/11/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	40.00
03/08/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	50.00
04/10/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	60.00
05/13/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	70.00
06/10/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	80.00
07/16/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	90.00
08/14/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	100.00
09/13/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	110.00
10/16/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	120.00
10/28/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	60.00	180.00
11/01/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	60.00	240.00
11/12/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	250.00
12/11/2013 Wallace, Eldon & Suzanne	1107 S Broxon St. Boise, ID 83705	10.00	260.00
		<u>260.00</u>	<u>260.00</u>

01/15/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	35.00
02/18/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	70.00
02/19/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	20.00	90.00
03/12/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	125.00
03/27/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	20.00	145.00
04/10/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	180.00
05/14/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	215.00
06/12/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	250.00
07/15/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	285.00
08/16/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	320.00
09/18/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	355.00
10/18/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	390.00
11/01/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	120.00	510.00
11/13/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	545.00
12/06/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	100.00	645.00
12/11/2013 Wallace, Joan	3932 Oak Park Pl Boise ID 83703	35.00	680.00
		<u>680.00</u>	<u>680.00</u>

01/18/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	25.00
02/11/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	50.00
03/08/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	75.00
04/10/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	100.00
05/13/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	125.00
06/10/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	150.00
07/16/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	175.00
08/14/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	200.00
09/13/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	225.00
10/16/2013 Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	250.00

11/12/2013	Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	275.00
12/11/2013	Wallace, Robert	1140 Santa Maria Drive Boise ID 83712	25.00	300.00
			<u>300.00</u>	<u>300.00</u>
01/03/2013	Ward-Engelking, Janie	3578 South Crosspoint Boise ID 83706	50.00	50.00
02/18/2013	Ward-Engelking, Janie	3578 South Crosspoint Boise ID 83706	34.00	84.00
11/01/2013	Ward-Engelking, Janie	3578 South Crosspoint Boise ID 83706	180.00	264.00
			<u>264.00</u>	<u>264.00</u>
01/18/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	25.00
02/11/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	50.00
03/08/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	75.00
04/10/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	100.00
05/13/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	125.00
06/10/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	150.00
07/16/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	175.00
08/14/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	200.00
09/13/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	225.00
10/16/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	250.00
11/12/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	275.00
12/11/2013	Ward, Conley & Gail	5208 Hoo Doo Ln Kuna ID 83634	25.00	300.00
			<u>300.00</u>	<u>300.00</u>
01/18/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	30.00
07/16/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013	Wardwell, Ed	13268 N DeChambeau Wy Boise ID 83714	5.00	60.00
			<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
01/18/2013	Washam, Loyle	3717 Sycamore Dr Boise ID 83703	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Washam, Loyle	3717 Sycamore Dr Boise ID 83703	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Washam, Loyle	3717 Sycamore Dr Boise ID 83703	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Washam, Loyle	3717 Sycamore Dr Boise ID 83703	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Washam, Loyle	3717 Sycamore Dr Boise ID 83703	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Washam, Loyle	3717 Sycamore Dr Boise ID 83703	10.00	60.00
			<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>
01/18/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	10.00
02/11/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	20.00
03/08/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	40.00
05/13/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	50.00
06/10/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	60.00
07/16/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	70.00
08/14/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	80.00
09/13/2013	Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	90.00

10/16/2013 Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	100.00
11/12/2013 Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	110.00
12/11/2013 Wassner, Andrea	3430 Buckboard Way Boise ID 83713	10.00	120.00
		<u>120.00</u>	<u>120.00</u>
08/25/2013 Wendi Nielsin	2441 Mountain View Boise, ID 83706	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>
01/18/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	20.00
02/11/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	40.00
03/08/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	60.00
04/10/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	80.00
05/13/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	100.00
06/10/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	120.00
07/16/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	140.00
08/14/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	160.00
09/13/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	180.00
10/16/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	200.00
11/01/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	120.00	320.00
11/12/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	340.00
12/11/2013 Werk, Elliot	6810 Randolph Dr Boise ID 83709	20.00	360.00
		<u>360.00</u>	<u>360.00</u>
11/01/2013 Wetherell, Deborah	3141 S. Temperance Way Boise, ID 83706	140.00	140.00
		<u>140.00</u>	<u>140.00</u>
01/03/2013 Williams, Dan	P.O. Box 2188 Boise ID 83701	25.00	25.00
11/01/2013 Williams, Dan	P.O. Box 2188 Boise ID 83701	220.00	245.00
		<u>245.00</u>	<u>245.00</u>
11/01/2013 Wood, Sherri	620 N 6th Boise, ID 83702	70.00	70.00
		<u>70.00</u>	<u>70.00</u>
01/15/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	10.00
02/18/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	20.00
03/12/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	30.00
04/10/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	40.00
05/14/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	50.00
06/12/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	60.00
07/15/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	70.00
08/16/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	80.00
09/18/2013 Worbois, Dean	1809 N 9th Boise ID 83702	10.00	90.00
		<u>90.00</u>	<u>90.00</u>
01/18/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	5.00
02/11/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	10.00
03/08/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	15.00
04/10/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	20.00
05/13/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	25.00
06/10/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	30.00

07/16/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	35.00
08/14/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	40.00
09/13/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	45.00
10/16/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	50.00
11/12/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	55.00
12/11/2013 Worthington, Don	6021 Poplar Boise ID 83704	5.00	60.00
		<u>60.00</u>	<u>60.00</u>

08/25/2013 Wunder, Barbara	213 Stierman Way Eagle, ID 83616	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>

08/25/2013 Wynn, Jeremy	3416 W. Scottsdale St. Meridian, ID 83646	5.00	5.00
		<u>5.00</u>	<u>5.00</u>

01/18/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	15.00
02/04/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	20.00	35.00
02/11/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	50.00
03/08/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	65.00
04/10/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	80.00
05/13/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	95.00
06/10/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	110.00
07/16/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	125.00
08/14/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	140.00
09/13/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	155.00
10/16/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	170.00
11/12/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	185.00
12/06/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	50.00	235.00
12/11/2013 Yost, Marilyn	675 S 13th St Apt 4116 Boise, ID 83702	15.00	250.00
		<u>250.00</u>	<u>250.00</u>

01/16/2013 Yule, Donna	210 S. Wallace Boise, ID 83705	25.00	25.00
		<u>25.00</u>	<u>25.00</u>

TOTAL		<u><u>32,142.89</u></u>	<u><u>32,142.89</u></u>
--------------	--	-------------------------	-------------------------

Ada County Democratic Party
Schedule B, Itemized Expenses Over \$25.00

Date	Name	Address	Amount	YTD	Purpose Code
01/08/2013	ACT BLUE	P.O. Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02138	2.34	2.34	G
02/13/2013	ACT BLUE	P.O. Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02138	5.19	7.53	G
03/06/2013	ACT BLUE	P.O. Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02138	2.55	10.08	G
04/04/2013	ACT BLUE	P.O. Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02138	2.25	12.33	G
08/08/2013	ACT BLUE	P.O. Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02138	1.06	13.39	G
11/08/2013	ACT BLUE	P.O. Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02138	1.80	15.19	G
12/09/2013	ACT BLUE	P.O. Box 382110 Cambridge, MA 02138	7.91	23.10	G
			23.10	23.10	
01/22/2013	ACUITY INSURANCE	2800S. Taylor Drive PO Box 718 Sheboygan, WI 53801	125.40	125.40	G
02/06/2013	ACUITY INSURANCE	2800S. Taylor Drive PO Box 718 Sheboygan, WI 53801	125.40	250.80	G
03/05/2013	ACUITY INSURANCE	2800S. Taylor Drive PO Box 718 Sheboygan, WI 53801	125.40	376.20	G
04/09/2013	ACUITY INSURANCE	2800S. Taylor Drive PO Box 718 Sheboygan, WI 53801	125.40	501.60	G
04/24/2013	ACUITY INSURANCE	2800S. Taylor Drive PO Box 718 Sheboygan, WI 53801	125.40	627.00	G
12/20/2013	ACUITY INSURANCE	2800S. Taylor Drive PO Box 718 Sheboygan, WI 53801	132.60	759.60	G
			759.60	759.60	
03/13/2013	ALBERTSONS	1650 W STATE ST BOISE, ID 83702	9.52	9.52	E
			9.52	9.52	
11/05/2013	Authorize.Net	P.O. Box 8999 San Francisco, CA 94128-8999	175.95	175.95	G
12/03/2013	Authorize.Net	P.O. Box 8999 San Francisco, CA 94128-8999	20.00	195.95	G
			195.95	195.95	
10/30/2013	BERRYHILL & CO	121 N. 9th Street Boise, ID 83702	387.98	387.98	E

		387.98	387.98	
05/06/2013 BOISE PRIDE, INC	Po Box 6686 Boise, ID 83707	100.00	100.00	E
		<u>100.00</u>	<u>100.00</u>	
09/26/2013 Cartridge World	1786 W. State St. Boise, ID 83702	116.59	116.59	G
		<u>116.59</u>	<u>116.59</u>	
01/14/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	120.00	G
02/14/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	240.00	G
03/14/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	360.00	G
04/12/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	480.00	G
05/14/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	600.00	G
06/14/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	720.00	G
07/16/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	840.00	G
08/14/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	960.00	G
09/13/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	1,080.00	G
10/11/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	1,200.00	G
11/14/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	1,320.00	G
12/13/2013 CENTURY LINK	PO Box 173638 DENVER, CO 80217-3638	120.00	1,440.00	G
		<u>1,440.00</u>	<u>1,440.00</u>	
01/03/2013 Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	43.41	43.41	G
02/05/2013 Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	64.16	107.57	G
03/05/2013 Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	55.90	163.47	G
04/03/2013 Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	42.62	206.09	G
04/03/2013 Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703		206.09	G
05/03/2013 Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	35.12	241.21	G
06/04/2013 Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	31.06	272.27	G
07/03/2013 Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	30.74	303.01	G

08/05/2013	Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	35.64	338.65	G
09/03/2013	Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	32.61	371.26	G
10/03/2013	Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	30.48	401.74	G
11/05/2013	Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	43.03	444.77	G
12/03/2013	Chase Paymentech	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	44.90	489.67	G
			<u>489.67</u>	<u>489.67</u>	
02/11/2013	CONNIE.COLLINS	512 S Eagleson Rd Boise, ID 83705	43.10	43.10	E
			<u>43.10</u>	<u>43.10</u>	
07/31/2013	Cricket Communications	6437 W Fairview Ave, Boise, ID 83704	105.00	105.00	G
			<u>105.00</u>	<u>105.00</u>	
11/12/2013	D.L. EVANS	3845 W State St Boise, ID 83703	32.39	32.39	G
			<u>32.39</u>	<u>32.39</u>	
02/21/2013	DOLLAR TREE	4614 State Street Boise D, 208-343-4393 83703	7.42	7.42	E
			<u>7.42</u>	<u>7.42</u>	
10/17/2013	Eventbrite	651 Brannan Street San Francisco, CA 94107	75.65	75.65	E
11/01/2013	Eventbrite	651 Brannan Street San Francisco, CA 94107	54.35	130.00	E
12/19/2013	Eventbrite	651 Brannan Street San Francisco, CA 94107	3.36	133.36	E
			<u>133.36</u>	<u>133.36</u>	
09/30/2013	Fedex	691 Capitol Blvd. Boise ID 83702	344.93	344.93	E
			<u>344.93</u>	<u>344.93</u>	

10/01/2013	Fred Meyer	5230 West Franklin Road Boise, ID 83705-1109	19.05	19.05	E
			<u>19.05</u>	<u>19.05</u>	
05/22/2013	GROVE HOTEL	245 S CAPITOL BLVD BOISE, ID 83702	500.00	500.00	E
11/13/2013	GROVE HOTEL	245 S CAPITOL BLVD BOISE, ID 83702	10,942.46	11,442.46	E
			<u>11,442.46</u>	<u>11,442.46</u>	
10/28/2013	Hampton Inn & Suites	495 S Capitol Blvd Boise, ID 83702	137.98	137.98	A
			<u>137.98</u>	<u>137.98</u>	
09/18/2013	Harland Clarke	10931 Laureate Drive San Antonio, Texas 78249	89.64	89.64	G
			<u>89.64</u>	<u>89.64</u>	
07/09/2013	HOOKER.KRISTEN	12350 W Dalrymple St Boise, ID 83709	23.29	23.29	E
			<u>23.29</u>	<u>23.29</u>	
02/04/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	35.00	G
03/29/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	70.00	G
05/01/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	105.00	G
06/03/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	140.00	G
06/27/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	175.00	G
08/01/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	210.00	G
08/27/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	245.00	G
09/13/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	280.00	G
10/18/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	315.00	G
12/03/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	350.00	G
12/23/2013	IBEW LOCAL 291	225 N. 16th Boise, ID 83702	35.00	385.00	G
			<u>385.00</u>	<u>385.00</u>	

02/07/2013	IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	317 W. Main Street Boise, ID 83735	9.74	9.74	G
05/20/2013	IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	317 W. Main Street Boise, ID 83735	62.35	72.09	G
06/23/2013	IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	317 W. Main Street Boise, ID 83735	16.46	88.55	G
07/16/2013	IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	317 W. Main Street Boise, ID 83735	45.16	133.71	G
09/30/2013	IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	317 W. Main Street Boise, ID 83735	37.81	171.52	G
			<u>171.52</u>	<u>171.52</u>	
06/12/2013	Idaho State Democratic Party	1509 Tyrell Ln, Ste. 100, Boise, ID 83706	188.33	188.33	G
			<u>188.33</u>	<u>188.33</u>	
01/30/2013	Idaho State Tax Commission	PO Box 36 Boise, ID 83722-0410	240.01	240.01	G
02/15/2013	Idaho State Tax Commission	PO Box 36 Boise, ID 83722-0410	3.00	243.01	G
			<u>243.01</u>	<u>243.01</u>	
03/21/2013	IDLC	PO Box 445 Boise ID 83701	766.50	766.50	E
			<u>766.50</u>	<u>766.50</u>	
07/09/2013	International Minute Press	6980 Overland Rd. Boise, ID 83709	274.46	274.46	E
			<u>274.46</u>	<u>274.46</u>	
02/04/2013	INTUIT	1285 FINANCIAL BLVD RENO, NV 89502	211.95	211.95	G
02/04/2013	INTUIT	1285 FINANCIAL BLVD RENO, NV 89502	153.18	365.13	G
			<u>365.13</u>	<u>365.13</u>	
01/17/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	499.25	499.25	W
02/01/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	549.28	1,048.53	W

02/15/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	354.17	1,402.70	W
03/08/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	543.28	1,945.98	W
03/13/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	46.00	1,991.98	W
03/22/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	343.16	2,335.14	W
04/05/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	360.18	2,695.32	W
04/11/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	9.20	2,704.52	W
04/19/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	380.18	3,084.70	W
05/03/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	385.18	3,469.88	W
05/17/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	396.19	3,866.07	W
06/07/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	561.29	4,427.36	W
06/19/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	396.19	4,823.55	W
07/05/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	290.14	5,113.69	W
07/26/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	643.33	5,757.02	W
08/23/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	406.21	6,163.23	W
09/06/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	322.15	6,485.38	W
09/20/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	396.19	6,881.57	W
09/20/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	9.20	6,890.77	W
10/04/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	343.17	7,233.94	W
10/18/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	322.15	7,556.09	W
11/08/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	539.28	8,095.37	W
11/22/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	236.11	8,331.48	W
12/06/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	406.19	8,737.67	W
12/20/2013	Jordan Brady	715 S PHILLIPI ST, BOISE, ID 83705	364.18	9,101.85	W
			<u>9,101.85</u>	<u>9,101.85</u>	
06/14/2013	LAVELLE.CHRIS	4421 W Cassia Boise, ID 83705	532.62	532.62	E
			<u>532.62</u>	<u>532.62</u>	
02/14/2013	LOUIE'S RESTAURANT	2500 East Fairview Avenue Meridian, ID 8	408.38	408.38	E
			<u>408.38</u>	<u>408.38</u>	

06/14/2013 NENA	PO BOX 1963 Boise, ID 83701	30.00	30.00	E
08/27/2013 NENA	PO BOX 1963 Boise, ID 83701	125.00	155.00	E
		<u>155.00</u>	155.00	
01/18/2013 OFFICE DEPOT	722 WEST BROAD ST. Store# 2513 BOISE, ID 83702	105.99	105.99	G
07/09/2013 OFFICE DEPOT	722 WEST BROAD ST. Store# 2513 BOISE, ID 83702	55.11	161.10	G
		<u>161.10</u>	161.10	
07/03/2013 OFFICE NETWORKS	2526 S Yankee Boise ID 83709	437.50	437.50	G
09/11/2013 OFFICE NETWORKS	2526 S Yankee Boise ID 83709	437.50	875.00	G
		<u>875.00</u>	875.00	
02/04/2013 OWYHEE PLAZA	1109 Main Street Boise, ID 83702	527.00	527.00	E
02/26/2013 OWYHEE PLAZA	1109 Main Street Boise, ID 83702	446.68	973.68	E
03/20/2013 OWYHEE PLAZA	1109 Main Street Boise, ID 83702	340.00	1,313.68	E
		<u>1,313.68</u>	1,313.68	
05/09/2013 Spectra Productions	PO Box 333 Eagle, ID 83616	1,710.00	1,710.00	E
		<u>1,710.00</u>	1,710.00	
09/25/2013 Staples	8059 W. Preece Dr. Boise, ID 83704	43.93	43.93	G
10/28/2013 Staples	8059 W. Preece Dr. Boise, ID 83704	54.11	98.04	G
		<u>98.04</u>	98.04	
08/15/2013 STATE INSURANCE FUND	PO BOX 83720 BOISE, ID 83720-0044	150.00	150.00	G
		<u>150.00</u>	150.00	

01/04/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	525.00	G
01/29/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	1,050.00	G
03/05/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	1,575.00	G
03/22/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	2,100.00	G
04/30/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	2,625.00	G
06/05/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	3,150.00	G
06/12/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	3,675.00	G
07/16/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	4,200.00	G
07/30/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	525.00	4,725.00	G
09/09/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	26.60	4,751.60	G
10/04/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	551.60	5,303.20	G
11/01/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	551.60	5,854.80	G
12/17/2013	SVN Franklin, LLC	216 S Cole Road Boise ID 83709	551.60	6,406.40	G
			<u>6,406.40</u>	<u>6,406.40</u>	
02/22/2013	Tuesday Morning	656 E Boise Ave Boise, ID 83706	56.89	56.89	E
			<u>56.89</u>	<u>56.89</u>	
12/17/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	187.22	187.22	G
11/27/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	146.36	333.58	G
10/30/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	162.32	495.90	G
9/25/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	95.58	591.48	G
8/30/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	249.06	840.54	G
7/18/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	246.04	1,086.58	G
6/17/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	182.26	1,268.84	G
6/17/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	42.68	1,311.52	G
5/15/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	168.28	1,479.80	G
5/14/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	228.6	1,708.40	G
4/16/2013	United States Treasury	Ogden, UT 84201-0005	222.12	1,930.52	G
			<u>1,930.52</u>	<u>1,930.52</u>	

03/11/2013 USPS	Borah Station Boise, ID 83702-5809	16.56	16.56	E
07/15/2013 USPS	Borah Station Boise, ID 83702-5809	645.75	662.31	E
10/03/2013 USPS	Borah Station Boise, ID 83702-5809	692.31	1,354.62	E
		<u>1,354.62</u>	<u>1,354.62</u>	
08/23/2013 VOTER ACTIVATION	48 Grove Street, Suite 202 Somerville, MA 02144	50.00	50.00	G
09/03/2013 VOTER ACTIVATION	48 Grove Street, Suite 202 Somerville, MA 02144	50.00	100.00	G
10/03/2013 VOTER ACTIVATION	48 Grove Street, Suite 202 Somerville, MA 02144	50.00	150.00	G
10/21/2013 VOTER ACTIVATION	48 Grove Street, Suite 202 Somerville, MA 02144	22.01	172.01	G
11/04/2013 VOTER ACTIVATION	48 Grove Street, Suite 202 Somerville, MA 02144	50.00	222.01	G
12/03/2013 VOTER ACTIVATION	48 Grove Street, Suite 202 Somerville, MA 02144	50.00	272.01	G
		<u>272.01</u>	<u>272.01</u>	
06/26/2013 We the People--4th July Parade	P.O. Box 532 Boise, ID 83701	34.00	34.00	E
		<u>34.00</u>	<u>34.00</u>	
TOTAL		<u>42,855.09</u>	<u>42,855.09</u>	

SCHEDULE D - LOANS

Name of Candidate or Committee: ADA COUNTY DEMOCRATIC CENTRAL COMMITTEE

Each Lender to your campaign should be listed separately. Each time a loan is received or you loan money to the campaign, it must be listed as a separate item. Each new loan from any Lender must be listed as a new item from that Lender. You may have the same Lender listed more than once. Except for a candidate making a loan to his or her own campaign, loans from any Lender cannot exceed contribution limits laid out in Section 67-6610A, Idaho Code, even if it is repaid in full.

Any loan(s) with a balance(s) appearing on the last report must be listed below with the amount in the Previous Balance column. Any new loan amounts should be listed in the New Loan column. Any interest accrued should be listed in the Interest Accrued column. If a payment was made on the loan, list it in the Repayments column. Note: Any loan that was repaid in full in a previous reporting period does not need to be listed. The Outstanding Balance column is the Previous Balance plus new loans and accrued interest less any repayments.

Name, Mailing Address and Zip Code of Lender (Candidate, Individual or Business)	Previous Balance of loan at the end of the last reporting period	New Loan amount received during this reporting period	Interest accrued during this reporting period	Repayments of Loan during this reporting period	Balance outstanding at the end of this reporting period
1. D.L. Evans Bank 213 N 9th St. Boise, ID 83702	0.00	Date: <u>11 / 08 / 13</u> Amount: <u>\$ 4,000.00</u>	25.74	Date: <u>12 / 11 / 13</u> Amount: <u>\$ 1,200.00</u>	2,825.74
2.		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____	
3.		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____	
4.		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____	
5.		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____	
6.		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____	
7.		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____		Date: ___/___/___ Amount: \$ _____	
	Previous	Received	Interest	Repayments	Ending Balance

Previous Total: **\$ 0.00**

Received Total: **\$ 4,000.00**
(Transfer the combined total of all received loans to the Detailed Summary, page 2 line 4)

Interest Total: **\$ 25.74**

Repayments Total: **\$ 1,200.00**
(Transfer the combined total of all loan repayments to the Detailed Summary, page 2 line 9 & 16)

Ending Balance Total: **\$ 2,825.74**

(NOTE: Transfer the combined total of all Accrued Interest and Received Loans to the Detailed Summary, page 2 line 13)